

DOG REGISTRATIONS - via Dogs & Cats Online	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Standard Dog - Desexed & Microchipped	\$35.00	No GST	\$35.00
Non-Standard Dog - Not Desexed or Microchipped	\$70.00	No GST	\$70.00
Non Standard Dog - Desexed Only	\$45.00	No GST	\$45.00
Non Standard Dog - Microchipped Only	\$45.00	No GST	\$45.00
Working Dog - used primarily for droving or tending of stock (regardless of desexing or microchipping)	\$15.00	No GST	\$15.00
Discount for Concession Card Holder	50%	No GST	50%
Partial Year Registration (after December)	50%	No GST	50%
Dog Business Fee	\$100.00	No GST	\$100.00
Impoundment Fee	\$40.00	No GST	\$40.00
Daily Holding Fee (per day)	\$25.00	No GST	\$25.00
Guide Dogs, including accredited hearing or disability dogs are registered for free.			

CAT REGISTRATIONS - via Dogs & Cats Online	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Cat Registration	\$0.00	No GST	\$0.00
CAT CAGE HIRE (per cage)- Deposit only (to be refunded on return of the cage, per			
Council policy). Please note that if a cage is not returned, the cost of replacement	\$50.00	No GST	\$50.00
will be charged.			

FACSIMILES	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Local - first page	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00
- subsequent pages	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
Long Distance (STD) - first page	\$2.27	\$0.23	\$2.50
- subsequent pages	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
International (ISD) - first page	\$3.64	\$0.36	\$4.00
- subsequent pages	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50
Receive a Fax (from anywhere)	\$0.45	\$0.05	\$0.50

PHOTOCOPYING	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
A4 - BLACK & WHITE			
Single Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.32	\$0.03	\$0.35
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.27	\$0.03	\$0.30
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.23	\$0.02	\$0.25
Double Sided - Add 5c per page	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$0.05
A4 - COLOUR (up to 25% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.55
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.55
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.41	\$0.04	\$0.45
A4 - COLOUR (up to 50% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.64	\$0.06	\$0.70
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.59	\$0.06	\$0.65
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.55	\$0.05	\$0.60
A4 - COLOUR (up to 50% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.77	\$0.08	\$0.85
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.68	\$0.07	\$0.75
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.64	\$0.06	\$0.70



A3 - BLACK & WHITE			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.41	\$0.04	\$0.45
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.36	\$0.04	\$0.40
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.32	\$0.03	\$0.35
A3 - COLOUR (up to 25% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.59	\$0.06	\$0.65
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.55	\$0.06	\$0.61
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.50	\$0.05	\$0.55
A3 - COLOUR (up to 50% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.73	\$0.07	\$0.80
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.68	\$0.07	\$0.75
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.64	\$0.06	\$0.70
A3 - COLOUR (up to 100% colour)			
Singled Sided - 1-49 copies	\$0.86	\$0.09	\$0.95
Single Sided - 50-399 copies	\$0.82	\$0.08	\$0.90
Single Sided - 400+ copies	\$0.77	\$0.08	\$0.85
OWN PAPER (Deduct 10c per page)	-\$0.09	-\$0.01	-\$0.10
COLOURED PAPER (add 10c per page)	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.10

COUNCIL DOCUMENTS	Ex GST GS	T Inc GST
Council Agenda	\$10.00 Non G	ST \$10.00
Council Minutes	\$2.00	\$2.00
Council Minutes via Email		Free
Committee Agenda		Free
Committee Minutes		Free
Policies (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Codes of Conduct (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Codes of Practice (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Community Plan		Free
Strategic Management Plans		Free
Annual Business Plan (inc Draft ABP & Summary ABP)		Free
Budget (adopted) (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Annual Report & Annual Report Summary		Free
Audited Financial Statements		Free
FOI Statements		Free
Register of Elected Member Allowances & Benefits (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Register of fees & charges levied by Council		Free
Register of Interest (Elected Members) (per Page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Register of Remuneration, Salaries & Benefits (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Register of Public Roads (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Register of Community Lands & Management Plans (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Record of Delegations (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Extract from Assessment Record (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Register of By-Laws (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
By-Laws - Certified Copies (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35
Election Campaign Donations Return (per page)	\$0.35	\$0.35



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION APPLICATIONS	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
(as per Schedule 1, FOI Regs) each	\$40.75		\$40.75
- Processing of application per 15 mins (for processing of applications relating to			
personal affairs, the first 2 hours is free):	\$15.40		\$15.40
- Photocopying of documents relating to an FOI Application (per page)	\$0.25		\$0.25
- Where access is to be given in the form of a written transcript of words			
recorded or contained in the document	\$9.10		\$9.10
- Where access is to be given in the form of a copy of a photograph, x-ray, video			Actual Cost
tape, computer tape or computer disc			
- Application for a review of a determination	\$40.75		\$40.75

WUDINNA HALL HIRE CHARGES	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Hall Hire (includes Foyer, Supper Room & Main Hall Area)			
Commercial, Travelling Entertainers, Cabarets, Weddings, Parties, Dances			
(licenced & unlicenced)	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$165.00
Church Functions, School Socials, etc	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$66.00
School Practices	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$5.50
Half Day Rate (Commercial)	\$80.00	\$8.00	\$88.00
Half Day Rate (Local Community Groups)	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$44.00
Hourly Rate (Commercial)	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00
Hourly Rate (Local Community Groups)	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
Foyer Only			
Local Community Bodies	\$15.00	\$1.50	\$16.50
Commercial	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
Offices Only			
Local Community Bodies	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00
Commercial	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
Other Items @ Hall for Hire			
- Chairs (plastic only) set of 4	\$4.00	\$0.40	\$4.40
- Chairs (individual cloth) each	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00
- Trestle Tables (each)	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$5.50

CEMETERY FEES	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Lease Fee	\$70.00	No GST	\$70.00
Weekdays			
Grave Digging	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$880.00
Double Depth Grave Digging	\$850.00	\$85.00	\$935.00
Interment	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
Saturdays (x1.5)			
Grave Digging	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
Double Depth Grave Digging	\$1,275.00	\$127.50	\$1,402.50
Interment	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
Sundays & Public Holidays (x2)			
Grave Digging	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,760.00
Double Depth Grave Digging	\$1,700.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00
Interment	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$440.00



Lease (per space)

Interment

Cremation Cross & Columbariums

Wudinna District Council FEES and CHARGES

2023-24			
	\$70.00	No GST	

\$200.00

\$70.00

\$220.00

\$20.00

Plaque - Cremation Cross & Minnipa Columbarium - Own arrangement & cost

Plaque - Wudinna, Kyancutta & Warramboo Columbarium - Arranged by Council at quoted cost

WASTEWATER APPLICATION FEES On-site Wastewater Works Application Fees - as per SA Public Health (Fees) Notice 2023 Refer to SA Public Health (Wastewater) Regulations 2013

REFUSE SITE & SKIP HIRE	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
General Unsorted (Residual) Waste (inc Green Waste)			
Car Boot - Sedan, SUV, Station Wagon	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00
6x4 Trailer, Ute, Tray Back or Van	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00
Larger Trailer or 6x4 Trailer with Cage	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00
Other - Trucks, etc. (based on cubic metres)	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15 p/m3
E-Waste (TV's Microwaves, Computers, etc)	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5 small
	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10 large
Recyclables (sorted and delivered to correct area)			
Glass, Batteries etc.			Free
Scrap Metal (incl. Fridges, Freezers & Washing Machines)			Free
After hours dumping at Wudinna Refuse Site	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
SKIP HIRE (capacity - 6 cubic metres)			
- Daily (7am on the day of delivery until 7am the next day) (per skip)	\$31.82	\$3.18	\$35.00
- Weekend (7am on Friday until 7am the following Monday) (per skip)	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00
	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00
- Weekly (7am on on the weekday of delivery until 7am 7days later) (per skip)			
- Monthly (min 1 mth) (7am on the weekday of delivery until 7am four weeks	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00
later. Note there are a limited number of skips available for long term hire) (per			
skip)			
- Disposal Fee (per empty)	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00
+ Delivery & Pickup of Skips (inc privately owned skips)- as per current machiner	y hire & labo	ur rates	

COMMUNITY BUS HIRE	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Commercial - Full Rate (includes fuel), per km	\$1.25	\$0.13	\$1.38
Ratepayers & Community Groups - Full Rate (includes fuel), per km	\$0.96	\$0.10	\$1.06
Discounted Rate - 75% of full rate (Mid West Health, etc), per km	\$0.71	\$0.07	\$0.78
Additional - Towing of Trailer (covers additional fuel usage & wear and tear (need to	\$0.27	\$0.03	\$0.30



WUDINNA COMMUNITY WATER	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
The price of community water is based on the current retail price of SA Water and rebated according to total expens (refer to calculation spreadsheet)	es and total proj	iected water use	e of the system
Connection Fee (one off fee per connection point)	\$400.00	Non GST	\$400.00
Private Connected Users (equivalent to SA Water Retail), per kl	\$3.04	Non GST	\$3.04
Community Clubs/Organisations (as detailed in Policy), per kl	\$1.30	Non GST	\$1.30

EXPIATIONS (Expiation of Offences Act 1996)	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Reminder Notices: Unpaid Expiation Reminder Notice	\$68.00	Non GST	\$68.00
Plus, if a vehicle is involved in alleged offence			Search Fee
(depending on type of search required)			
Warning Notices:	\$61.00	Non GST	\$61.00
Warning Notice Fee (Section 11A)			Search Fee
Plus if a vehicle is involved in alleged offence and a search fee has been incurred			
but a reminder notice has not been issued			
(depending on type of search required)			

OTHER ITEMS	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Local Government Inquiry (Section 7 Statement) per Certificate of Title	\$27.75	Non GST	\$27.75
Certificate of Liabilities (Rates only) per Assessment	\$39.00	Non GST	\$39.00
Full Search (\$39.00+\$27.75)	\$66.75	Non GST	\$66.75
Urgent Full Search	\$80.50	Non GST	\$80.50
Permit for Use of Council Road (reserve) for Business Purposes			
(Sec 222, LG Act 1999)	\$50.00	Non GST	\$50.00
Hangar Space Lease (per annum)	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
Creation & Installation of Additional Rural Addressing Signage	\$90.00	\$9.00	\$99.00
Supply & Installation of two (2) school bus warning signs	\$454.55	\$45.45	\$500.00
RUBBLE ROYALTIES			
- Non Arable Land	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.11
- Arable Land	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.13

MOBILE VENDORS	Ex GST	GST	Inc GST
Food Mobile Vendors - per annum	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$495.00
All Other Mobile Vendors (non food) - per annum	\$265.00	\$26.50	\$291.50
adopted 20 Feb 2018 motion 10.5.2			



Rates are shown exclusive of GST

		Rates are shown exclusive of GST		
MACHINERY HIRE	per	RATE 2 (130%)	(150%)	
88 - PLANT TRAILER (TJW-830)	km	\$3.62	\$4.17	
137 - CAT D8R DOZER (IVP-419)	hr	\$194.95	\$224.94	
138 - HAULMARK LOW LOADER (YED-644)	km	\$5.39	\$6.22	
139 - HAULMARK DOLLY (YEG-328)	km	\$1.82	\$2.10	
150 - CAT 432D BACKHOE (S84-SPC)	hr	\$71.96	\$83.03	
154 - MERCEDES BENZ TRUCK (SB79DN)	km	\$5.53	\$6.38	
157 - ISUZU TRAY TOP (S435APC)	km	\$0.99	\$1.15	
159 - MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUCK (SB31FL)	km	\$1.40	\$1.61	
161 - PAHL COMBINATION ROLLER (S65-SVB)	hr	\$30.35	\$35.02	
162 - CASE TRACTOR (S05-SXA)	hr	\$77.45	\$89.36	
163 - FAE STCH/RSD STONE CRUSHER	hr	\$250.84	\$289.43	
170 - NEW HOLLAND T8.390 CVT TRACTOR (S31SZF)	hr	\$207.46	\$239.38	
171 - CAT 12M GRADER (S21-SAH)	hr	\$102.17	\$117.89	
173 - JAMIESON WATER TANKER (SY11FX)	km	\$1.84	\$2.12	
175 - ISUZU EURO TIPPER (SB35KV)	km	\$1.16	\$1.34	
176 - PATROL GRADING COMBO ROLLER (S98SBI)	hr	\$11.64	\$13.43	
177 - VOLVO FMX PRIME MOVER (SB30LV)	km	\$4.48	\$5.17	
178 - BOOMER SIDE TIPPER (SY38GL)	km	\$1.52	\$1.75	
179 - BOOMER SIDE TIPPER (SY39GL)	km	\$1.52	\$1.75	
180 - FORKLIFT (S52SBI)	hr	\$78.57	\$90.65	
183 - MITSUBISHI TRITON (S760BUZ)	km	\$0.71	\$0.82	
184 - CAT 950M LOADER (S08SFY)	hr	\$76.44	\$88.20	
185 - SUBARU FORESTER (S921BZO)	km	\$1.32	\$1.52	
186 - KUBOTA MOWER	hr	\$47.69	\$55.02	
187 - JOHN DEERE MOWER	hr	\$39.99	\$46.14	
191 - MAZDA BT50 FREESTYLE CAB (S378CDV)	km	\$1.25	\$1.45	
192 - HYDRO WATER TANKER (YS79CA)	km	\$2.63	\$3.03	
193 - FORD RANGER UTE (S008CGS)	km	\$0.66	\$0.76	
194 - ISUZU DMAX CREW CAB (S018CGS)	km	\$0.92	\$1.06	
195 - ISUZU DMAX CREW CAB (S019CGS)	km	\$0.89	\$1.02	
196 - TOYOTA COMMUNITY BUS (S112CGX)	km	\$1.25	\$1.44	
197 - CAT CS56B ROLLER (S78SJV)	hr	\$89.80	\$103.61	
198 - VOLVO PRIME MOVER (XS08DT)	km	\$4.15	\$4.79	
200 - DYNAPAC PADFOOT ROLLER (S19SLZ)	hr	\$100.77	\$116.27	
201 - JOHN DEERE 670G GRADER (S72SMH)	hr	\$91.67	\$105.77	
202 - REACT COMPACTOR (S22SMU)	hr	\$113.04	\$130.43	
203 - ISUZU SKIP TRUCK (XS13GB)	km	\$1.79	\$2.06	
204 - MISTUBISHI FUSO CANTER (XS80GF)	km	\$1.61	\$1.86	
206 - KUBOTA MOWER (CATCHER)	hr	\$25.42	\$29.34	
207 - CASE COMPACT TRACK LOADER (S08SNV)	hr	\$80.31	\$92.66	